



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 



August 24, 2020

RECEIVED 2020/09/18 (YYYY/MM/DD) Ontario Heritage Trust

169 Victoria Crescent Elora, ON N0B 1S0

Dear

RE: Heritage Permit Application HP-2020-001 169 Victoria Crescent, Elora ON

This is to advise you that your application for a Heritage Permit, pursuant to the *Ontario Heritage Act*, for the demolition of the stone shed on the above referenced property, pursuant to Section 34 of the Act, and construction of a new detached garage with residence above, pursuant to Section 33 of the Act, was approved by Council on August 24, 2020, in consultation with Heritage Centre Wellington. Please note that the work is required to be carried out in accordance with the information provided in the heritage permit application HP-2020-001, received on May 26, 2020.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Mariana Iglesias, Senior Planner, at (519) 846-9691, ext. 289.

Yours truly.

Brent Green

Chief Building Official (Acting for Randy Bossence)

Copy: Heritage Centre Wellington, Ontario Heritage Trust